

MHAU130000922025



R.C.S. No.66/2025

**Shaikh Shahrukh Shaikh Sharif Vs. Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01**

Issue suit summons to the defendant for filing W.S. within 30 days and for settlement of issues.

Date :- 13.11.2025

**( Shri. N. H. Tikhe)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division  
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Vilas K. Chavan, Stenographer (Grade-II)
Court	: C.J.S.D.(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.
Date	: 13.11.2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 13.11.2025
Order uploaded on	: 13.11.2025